
Results Masters Women

ID Time Position Name Team Name Team Scoring
98 15:21 1 Teresa Doherty Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

18 15:45 2 Kate Purcell Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

5 15:59 3 Claire Mcguigan Lifford Strabane A.C.

47 16:02 4 Caroline Donnellan Edenderry A.C.

31 16:06 5 Norah Newcombe PieterseMayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

23 16:13 6 Martina Kiely St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

29 16:16 7 Niamh Devlin Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

68 16:21 8 Karen Costello Dunleer A.C. Dunleer A.C.

2118 16:29 9 Helen Mc Cready Rosses A.C. Rosses A.C.

27 16:29 10 Michelle Cox Newbridge A.C.

8 16:34 11 Edel Reilly Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

70 16:41 12 Kathryn Casserly Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

137 16:45 13 Annette Kealy Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

549 16:50 14 Brian Lynch North East Runners A.C. North East Runners A.C.

42 16:51 15 Annmarie Drake Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C.

15 16:53 16 Jane-Ann Meehan Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

2119 16:53 17 Breda Gaffney Mallow A.C.

2 16:55 18 Ailish Malone Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

93 16:56 19 Sarah Quigley Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

743 16:57 20 Joe Gough West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C.

570 16:59 21 Paul Elliot Beechmount Harriers A.C.

39 17:02 22 Aine O'Reilly Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

48 17:07 23 Catherine O'Connor Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

20 17:08 24 Laura Mathews North East Runners A.C.

80 17:10 25 Mary Leech Drogheda & District A.C. Drogheda & District A.C.

186 17:11 26 Niamh O Sullivan An Riocht A.C.

2120 17:13 27 Carmel  Crowley Bandon A.C.

140 17:14 28 Colette Tuohy Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

11 17:16 29 Eva Mcnelis Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C.

119 17:18 30 Jackie Carty Kilmore A.C.

6 17:25 31 Claire Ni Fhaircheallaigh Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C.

108 17:27 32 Ashling Smith Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

17 17:29 33 Jennifer Montague Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

175 17:30 34 Kay Byrne Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

56 17:32 35 Deirdre Gibbons Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

2169 17:34 36 Ruth Millerick Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

131 17:37 37 Suzanne Foot Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

45 17:38 38 Bridgeen Dolan Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

61 17:44 39 Elizabeth Egan Bree A.C.

97 17:46 40 Sorcha Kearney St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

122 17:46 41 Michelle Lannon Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.

44 17:46 42 Aoife Parrella Star of the Sea A.C.

88 17:47 43 Olive Gleeson Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

99 17:49 44 Zoe Quinn Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

41 17:51 45 Annette Quaid Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

37 17:52 46 Tara Mckinney Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

59 17:52 47 Edel Kelly Athenry A.C.

562 17:52 48 Martin Kearney Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

69 17:53 49 Kathleen Mc Nulty Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

55 17:53 50 Dearbhla Greene Dunleer A.C. Dunleer A.C.

71 17:55 51 Katie Hickson St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

2168 17:55 52 Evelyn Cashman Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.
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160 17:56 53 Sharon Tighe Tallaght A.C.

120 17:57 54 Mary Walsh Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

94 18:01 55 Sinead Foran Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

166 18:02 56 Ann Moore Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

574 18:03 57 Ronan Ward Civil Service A.C. Civil Service A.C.

564 18:06 58 Martin Kerr Milford A.C.

109 18:06 59 Breda Daly Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

28 18:07 60 Nadine Forde Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

30 18:07 61 Niamh Hennelly Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

2171 18:09 62 Sinead Tighe Bros Pearse A.C. Bros Pearse A.C.

107 18:09 63 Ann-Marie Kenny Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

565 18:09 64 Michael Jordan North East Runners A.C. North East Runners A.C.

35 18:13 65 Sinead O'Reilly Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

3 18:14 66 Ariana Ball Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

7 18:16 67 Donna Quinn Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

66 18:18 68 Jean Wilson Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

65 18:20 69 Irene Eighan St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

43 18:20 70 Annmarie Woods Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

114 18:25 71 Dympna Fox Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

115 18:26 72 Edel Mcnamara Dublin City Harriers A.C.

2170 18:28 73 Siobhan O'Leary Midleton A.C. Midleton A.C.

147 18:28 74 Emilia Dan Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C.

135 18:29 75 Angela O Connor Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

10 18:31 76 Emily Ryan Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

2124 18:35 77 Naimh Cronin  St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

197 18:36 78 Pauline Moran Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

89 18:38 79 Paula Donnellan Walsh Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

553 18:38 80 Eamonn Mcevoy St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

580 18:38 81 Vincent O'Neill Civil Service A.C. Civil Service A.C.

63 18:40 82 Emma Harding Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

132 18:42 83 Yasmin Canning Drogheda & District A.C. Drogheda & District A.C.

584 18:45 84 Martin Mc Evilly Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

9 18:47 85 Elaine Mcloughlin Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

100 18:49 86 Aisling Kirwan Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

96 18:52 87 Sinead Staunton Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

62 18:54 88 Emma Cooper Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

110 18:54 89 Catherine Brogan Portmarnock A.C.

92 18:58 90 Sally Clarke Dunleer A.C. Dunleer A.C.

53 19:02 91 Claire Mulligan Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

79 19:03 92 Maria Finnegan Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

189 19:03 93 Ann Sullivan D.M.P. A.C.

159 19:07 94 Rita Dalyravenhill Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

51 19:08 95 Ciara O'Reilly Drogheda & District A.C. Drogheda & District A.C.

145 19:16 96 Emer O'Connell Corrib A.C.

162 19:16 97 Siobhan Mc Ardle Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

123 19:17 98 Michelle O'Halloran Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

49 19:19 99 Ciara Devitt Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C.

112 19:24 100 Cliodhna Carthy Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

16 19:25 101 Jean O Connor Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

127 19:27 102 Sareen Walsh Clonmel A.C.

2196 19:28 103 Anna O ,Neill Doheny A.C.

2174 19:30 104 Debbie Griffin Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

38 19:30 105 Aideen O'Connor Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
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36 19:30 106 Stephanie Bergin Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

14 19:31 107 Helen English Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

46 19:31 108 Caroline Darcy Castlegar A.C.

187 19:34 109 Orla Gormley Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

567 19:35 110 Mick Carolan Brothers Pearse A.C.

185 19:38 111 Maura Dervin Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

563 19:42 112 Martin Kelly Menapians A.C.

76 19:43 113 Louise Keogh Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

57 19:47 114 Deirdre Mc Crae Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

599 19:52 115 Tom Durcan Bohermeen A.C.

146 19:53 116 Emer O'Hanlon Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

148 19:54 117 Erica Calder Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

72 19:55 118 Laura Kernan Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

573 19:58 119 Richard Kavanagh Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

77 20:00 120 Lynda Hession Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

87 20:02 121 Norma Farrell Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C.

58 20:04 122 Deirdre Moran Smyth Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

124 20:12 123 Nicola Maunsell Clonmel A.C.

73 20:14 124 Linda Cunningham Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

550 20:15 125 Colm Fergus North East Runners A.C. North East Runners A.C.

184 20:16 126 Mary Watters Navan A.C.

551 20:22 127 Conor Cooney Drogheda & District A.C. Drogheda & District A.C.

150 20:25 128 Jenny Colbert Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

125 20:28 129 Orla Deighan Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

188 20:28 130 Patricia Broderick Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

583 20:31 131 Ken Higgs Eagle A.C.

195 20:32 132 Noreen Bonner Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

12 20:36 133 Gemma White Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

170 20:38 134 Carmel Brannigan Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

199 20:45 135 Sheelagh Jones Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

578 20:46 136 Tom O Flaherty Civil Service A.C. Civil Service A.C.

569 20:48 137 Pat Twomey Eagle A.C.

555 20:48 138 Frank Power South Galway A.C

168 20:49 139 Barbara Bergin Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

201 20:52 140 Brigid Mccabe Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

32 20:53 141 Orla Lambe Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

2129 20:56 142 Phill McGrath East Cork A.C.

547 20:57 143 Andy Talbot Clare River Harriers A.C.

157 20:59 144 Patricia Gough Lucan Harriers A.C.

26 20:59 145 Melissa Curran Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

149 21:00 146 Geraldine Nally Castlegar A.C.

548 21:01 147 Bernard Quinn Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

151 21:03 148 Laura Housley Balbriggan & District A.C

205 21:04 149 Eileen Kenny Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

588 21:04 150 Richard Mullins St. Abbans A.C.

581 21:10 151 Barry Potts Donore Harriers

139 21:10 152 Caroline Mullen Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

118 21:13 153 Helen Leonard Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

21 21:13 154 Maeve Larkin Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

558 21:14 155 Joe Cooper Liffey Valley A.C.

169 21:15 156 Breda Browne Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

585 21:16 157 Michael Smith Laragh A.C.

34 21:17 158 Sharon Wheeler Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.
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568 21:23 159 Nicky Mccabe Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

182 21:25 160 Mary Kealy Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

579 21:29 161 Tony Fahy Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

153 21:45 162 Mary Connolly Castlegar A.C.

590 21:47 163 Sean Mcmullin Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

171 21:47 164 Eileen Rowland Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

133 21:48 165 Yvonne Mcdonough Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

2123 21:52 166 Liz Palmer Mallow A.C.

196 22:02 167 Nuala Reilly Drogheda & District A.C. Drogheda & District A.C.

180 22:10 168 Martina Conlon Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

2175 22:19 169 Orla Philips Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

142 22:35 170 Deirdre O'Dwyer Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

152 22:36 171 Lucy Darcy Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

154 22:37 172 Mary Mc Dermott Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

178 22:40 173 Margaret Sheridan Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

554 22:42 174 Eddie Barry St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

2173 22:43 175 Martha O'Neill Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

161 22:44 176 Siobhan Clarke Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

165 22:48 177 Ann Higgins Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

25 22:54 178 Melanie Hearns Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

598 23:12 179 Pat Healy Portmarnock A.C.

177 23:12 180 Majella Ní Chríocháin Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

134 23:17 181 Alacoque Donnellan O ConnellMayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

202 23:22 182 Carmel Mac Domhnaill West Limerick A.C.

596 23:35 183 Joseph Stewart Jog Lisburn Running Club

138 23:36 184 Caroline Joyce Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

561 23:54 185 John Quigley Eagle A.C.

576 24:08:00 186 Stephen Lynch Civil Service A.C. Civil Service A.C.

206 24:11:00 187 Evelyn Mcnelis Naas A.C.

167 24:13:00 188 Audrai O'Driscoll Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

587 24:15:00 189 Pat Boyhan Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

163 24:16:00 190 Aileen Melody Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

192 24:17:00 191 Gloria Donaghy Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

193 24:22:00 192 Joan Hough Midleton A.C. Midleton A.C.

4 24:27:00 193 Claire Brennan Castlegar A.C.

556 24:43:00 194 Gerald O'Connell St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

200 24:45:00 195 Susan Brennan Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

74 25:31:00 196 Lisa Walsh Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

203 25:57:00 197 Marion Lyons St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

593 26:01:00 198 Tom Turner Civil Service A.C. Civil Service A.C.

724 27:42:00 199 Frank Kilrane Edenderry A.C.

191 27:47:00 200 Geraldine Curtin Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

597 27:50:00 201 Martin Keane Athenry A.C.

591 28:53:00 202 T.j. Beatty Loughrea A.C.

198 36:09:00 203 Sandra Ryan Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

207 44:28:00 204 Geraldine Walsh Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

40 48:39:00 205 Aisling Corcoran Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Masters Women O35
CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring

18 1 Kate Purcell Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

5 2 Claire Mcguigan Lifford Strabane A.C.

31 3 Norah Newcombe PieterseMayo A.C. Mayo A.C.
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23 4 Martina Kiely St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

29 5 Niamh Devlin Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

2118 6 Helen Mc Cready Rosses A.C. Rosses A.C.

27 7 Michelle Cox Newbridge A.C.

8 8 Edel Reilly Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

15 9 Jane-Ann Meehan Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

2 10 Ailish Malone Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

20 11 Laura Mathews North East Runners A.C.

11 12 Eva Mcnelis Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C.

6 13 Claire Ni Fhaircheallaigh Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C.

17 14 Jennifer Montague Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

37 15 Tara Mckinney Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

28 16 Nadine Forde Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

30 17 Niamh Hennelly Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

2171 18 Sinead Tighe Bros Pearse A.C. Bros Pearse A.C.

35 19 Sinead O'Reilly Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

3 20 Ariana Ball Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

7 21 Donna Quinn Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

10 22 Emily Ryan Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

9 23 Elaine Mcloughlin Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

16 24 Jean O Connor Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

36 25 Stephanie Bergin Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

14 26 Helen English Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

12 27 Gemma White Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

32 28 Orla Lambe Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

26 29 Melissa Curran Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

21 30 Maeve Larkin Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

34 31 Sharon Wheeler Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

25 32 Melanie Hearns Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

4 33 Claire Brennan Castlegar A.C.

Masters Women O40
CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring

98 1 Teresa Doherty Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

47 2 Caroline Donnellan Edenderry A.C.

68 3 Karen Costello Dunleer A.C. Dunleer A.C.

70 4 Kathryn Casserly Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

42 5 Annmarie Drake Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C.

93 6 Sarah Quigley Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

39 7 Aine O'Reilly Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

48 8 Catherine O'Connor Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

80 9 Mary Leech Drogheda & District A.C. Drogheda & District A.C.

56 10 Deirdre Gibbons Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

2169 11 Ruth Millerick Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

45 12 Bridgeen Dolan Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

61 13 Elizabeth Egan Bree A.C.

97 14 Sorcha Kearney St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

44 15 Aoife Parrella Star of the Sea A.C.

88 16 Olive Gleeson Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

99 17 Zoe Quinn Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

41 18 Annette Quaid Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

59 19 Edel Kelly Athenry A.C.

69 20 Kathleen Mc Nulty Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.
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55 21 Dearbhla Greene Dunleer A.C. Dunleer A.C.

71 22 Katie Hickson St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

94 23 Sinead Foran Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

66 24 Jean Wilson Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

65 25 Irene Eighan St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

43 26 Annmarie Woods Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

2124 27 Naimh Cronin  St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

89 28 Paula Donnellan Walsh Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

63 29 Emma Harding Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

96 30 Sinead Staunton Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

62 31 Emma Cooper Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

92 32 Sally Clarke Dunleer A.C. Dunleer A.C.

53 33 Claire Mulligan Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

79 34 Maria Finnegan Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

51 35 Ciara O'Reilly Drogheda & District A.C. Drogheda & District A.C.

49 36 Ciara Devitt Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C.

38 37 Aideen O'Connor Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

46 38 Caroline Darcy Castlegar A.C.

76 39 Louise Keogh Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

57 40 Deirdre Mc Crae Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

72 41 Laura Kernan Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

77 42 Lynda Hession Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

87 43 Norma Farrell Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C.

58 44 Deirdre Moran Smyth Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

73 45 Linda Cunningham Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

74 46 Lisa Walsh Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

40 47 Aisling Corcoran Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Masters Women O45
CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring

2119 1 Breda Gaffney Mallow A.C.

119 2 Jackie Carty Kilmore A.C.

108 3 Ashling Smith Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

131 4 Suzanne Foot Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

122 5 Michelle Lannon Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.

2168 6 Evelyn Cashman Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

120 7 Mary Walsh Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

109 8 Breda Daly Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

107 9 Ann-Marie Kenny Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

114 10 Dympna Fox Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

115 11 Edel Mcnamara Dublin City Harriers A.C.

2170 12 Siobhan O'Leary Midleton A.C. Midleton A.C.

132 13 Yasmin Canning Drogheda & District A.C. Drogheda & District A.C.

100 14 Aisling Kirwan Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

110 15 Catherine Brogan Portmarnock A.C.

123 16 Michelle O'Halloran Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

112 17 Cliodhna Carthy Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

127 18 Sareen Walsh Clonmel A.C.

124 19 Nicola Maunsell Clonmel A.C.

125 20 Orla Deighan Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

118 21 Helen Leonard Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

133 22 Yvonne Mcdonough Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
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Masters Women O50
CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring

137 1 Annette Kealy Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

2120 2 Carmel  Crowley Bandon A.C.

140 3 Colette Tuohy Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

160 4 Sharon Tighe Tallaght A.C.

147 5 Emilia Dan Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C.

135 6 Angela O Connor Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

159 7 Rita Dalyravenhill Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

145 8 Emer O'Connell Corrib A.C.

162 9 Siobhan Mc Ardle Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

2196 10 Anna O ,Neill Doheny A.C.

2174 11 Debbie Griffin Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

146 12 Emer O'Hanlon Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

148 13 Erica Calder Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

150 14 Jenny Colbert Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

157 15 Patricia Gough Lucan Harriers A.C.

149 16 Geraldine Nally Castlegar A.C.

151 17 Laura Housley Balbriggan & District A.C

139 18 Caroline Mullen Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

153 19 Mary Connolly Castlegar A.C.

2123 20 Liz Palmer Mallow A.C.

2175 21 Orla Philips Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

142 22 Deirdre O'Dwyer Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

152 23 Lucy Darcy Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

154 24 Mary Mc Dermott Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

2173 25 Martha O'Neill Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

161 26 Siobhan Clarke Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

134 27 Alacoque Donnellan O ConnellMayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

138 28 Caroline Joyce Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

Masters Women O55
CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring

186 1 Niamh O Sullivan An Riocht A.C.

175 2 Kay Byrne Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

166 3 Ann Moore Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

187 4 Orla Gormley Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

185 5 Maura Dervin Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

184 6 Mary Watters Navan A.C.

188 7 Patricia Broderick Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

170 8 Carmel Brannigan Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

168 9 Barbara Bergin Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

169 10 Breda Browne Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

182 11 Mary Kealy Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

171 12 Eileen Rowland Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

180 13 Martina Conlon Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

178 14 Margaret Sheridan Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

165 15 Ann Higgins Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

177 16 Majella Ní Chríocháin Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

167 17 Audrai O'Driscoll Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

163 18 Aileen Melody Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

Masters Women O60
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Results Masters Women

CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring
197 1 Pauline Moran Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

189 2 Ann Sullivan D.M.P. A.C.

195 3 Noreen Bonner Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

199 4 Sheelagh Jones Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

196 5 Nuala Reilly Drogheda & District A.C. Drogheda & District A.C.

192 6 Gloria Donaghy Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

193 7 Joan Hough Midleton A.C. Midleton A.C.

200 8 Susan Brennan Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

191 9 Geraldine Curtin Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

198 10 Sandra Ryan Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

Masters Women O65
CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring

201 1 Brigid Mccabe Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

202 2 Carmel Mac Domhnaill West Limerick A.C.

203 3 Marion Lyons St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

Masters Women O70
CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring

205 1 Eileen Kenny Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

206 2 Evelyn Mcnelis Naas A.C.

207 3 Geraldine Walsh Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Masters Men O65
CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring

549 1 Brian Lynch North East Runners A.C. North East Runners A.C.

743 2 Joe Gough West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C.

570 3 Paul Elliot Beechmount Harriers A.C.

562 4 Martin Kearney Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

574 5 Ronan Ward Civil Service A.C. Civil Service A.C.

564 6 Martin Kerr Milford A.C.

565 7 Michael Jordan North East Runners A.C. North East Runners A.C.

553 8 Eamonn Mcevoy St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

580 9 Vincent O'Neill Civil Service A.C. Civil Service A.C.

567 10 Mick Carolan Brothers Pearse A.C.

563 11 Martin Kelly Menapians A.C.

573 12 Richard Kavanagh Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

550 13 Colm Fergus North East Runners A.C. North East Runners A.C.

551 14 Conor Cooney Drogheda & District A.C. Drogheda & District A.C.

578 15 Tom O Flaherty Civil Service A.C. Civil Service A.C.

569 16 Pat Twomey Eagle A.C.

555 17 Frank Power South Galway A.C

2129 18 Phill McGrath East Cork A.C.

547 19 Andy Talbot Clare River Harriers A.C.

548 20 Bernard Quinn Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

558 21 Joe Cooper Liffey Valley A.C.

568 22 Nicky Mccabe Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

579 23 Tony Fahy Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

554 24 Eddie Barry St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

561 25 John Quigley Eagle A.C.

576 26 Stephen Lynch Civil Service A.C. Civil Service A.C.

556 27 Gerald O'Connell St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.
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Results Masters Women

Masters Men O70
CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring

584 1 Martin Mc Evilly Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

583 2 Ken Higgs Eagle A.C.

588 3 Richard Mullins St. Abbans A.C.

581 4 Barry Potts Donore Harriers

585 5 Michael Smith Laragh A.C.

590 6 Sean Mcmullin Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

587 7 Pat Boyhan Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

593 8 Tom Turner Civil Service A.C. Civil Service A.C.

724 9 Frank Kilrane Edenderry A.C.

591 10 T.j. Beatty Loughrea A.C.

Masters Men O75
CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring

599 1 Tom Durcan Bohermeen A.C.

598 2 Pat Healy Portmarnock A.C.

596 3 Joseph Stewart Jog Lisburn Running Club

597 4 Martin Keane Athenry A.C.

Women O35 Team Club Team Points
Place Club Positions Points

1 Galway City Harriers A.C. 12, 16, 35, 43

2 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 2, 19, 44, 54

3 Finn Valley A.C. 1, 34, 38, 49

4 Dunboyne A.C. 15, 29, 31, 74

5 Sli Cualann A.C. 23, 32, 37, 63

6 St. Finbarrs A.C. 6, 40, 51, 69

7 Leevale A.C. 33, 45, 56, 60

8 Mayo A.C. 5, 11, 79, 120

9 Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 18, 82, 85, 88

10 Mullingar Harriers A.C. 22, 59, 98, 124

11 Donore Harriers 65, 66, 91, 100

12 Sportsworld A.C. 68, 87, 92, 106

13 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 46, 71, 94, 154

14 Drogheda & District A.C. 25, 83, 95, 167

15 Youghal A.C. 36, 52, 184, 196

Women O35 Team County Team Points
Place County Positions Points

1 Donegal 1, 3, 9, 34

2 Dublin 2, 7, 19, 54

3 Cork 6, 17, 36, 45

4 Galway 12, 16, 35, 43

5 Louth 8, 24, 25, 50

6 Meath 15, 29, 31, 42

7 Wicklow 23, 32, 37, 63

8 Mayo 5, 11, 79, 120

9 Westmeath 22, 59, 98, 124

Women O50 Team Club Team Points
Place Club Positions Points
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Results Masters Women

1 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 13, 97, 109, 128

2 Mayo A.C. 28, 75, 78, 181

3 Mullingar Harriers A.C. 111, 116, 130, 140

4 Galway City Harriers A.C. 134, 139, 160, 173

5 Sportsworld A.C. 156, 164, 171, 176

Women O50 Team County Team Points
Place County Positions Points

1 Cork 27, 56, 103, 166

2 Mayo 28, 75, 78, 181

3 Dublin 53, 97, 109, 117

4 Westmeath 111, 116, 130, 140

5 Galway 96, 134, 139, 146

Men O65 Team Club Team Points
Place Club Positions Points

1 North East Runners A.C. 14, 64, 125

2 Civil Service A.C. 57, 81, 136

3 Galway City Harriers A.C. 48, 84, 161

4 St. Finbarrs A.C. 80, 174, 194

5 Mullingar Harriers A.C. 159, 163, 189

Men O65 Team County Team Points
Place County Positions Points

1 Louth 14, 64, 125, 127

2 Galway 48, 84, 138, 143

3 Cork 80, 131, 137, 142
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